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DMSION MEMORANDUM 
No. I fl s. 2025 

APR O 3 2025 

BAKBAKAN SA BATAAN: ANG LABAN NG KABATAAN PARA 
ITAGUYOD ANG MGA BAYANI NG BAYAN 

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 
Chief Education Supervisor 
Education Program Supervisors 
Public Schools District Supervisors 
Public and Private Elementary, Junior, and Senior High School Prlnclpals 
All Others Concerned 

1. In line with SDO-Bataan's commitment to fostering historical awareness, 

patriotism, and youth leadership, this Office announces the "Bakbakan sa 
Bataan: Ang Laban ng Kabataan Para Itaguyod ang Mga Bayani ng Bayan" on 
April 9, 2025, 1:00 PM onwards at the Bataan People Center, capitol 

Compound, Balanga City, Bataan. 

2. This initiative employs Game-Based Learning as a dynamic approach to engage 
students in exploring our nation's rich history while honing their skills in 

mathematics, critical thinking, and problem-solving. 

3. The tournament will serve as a platform for students to showcase their abilit ies 

while deepening their appreciation for the heroism of our forebears. To ensure 
a safe and supportive environment, all participating students must be 
accompanied by only one (1) parent or guardian throughout the event. 

4. As the event coincides with the 83rd Day of Valor (Araw ng Kagitingan) 

celebration, participants are encouraged to wear improvised veterans' hats 

made of cartollna or the like as a tribute to the bravery and sacrifices of our 

heroes. 

5. Enclosed in this Memorandum are the following: 
Enclosure 1. List of Participants 
Enclosure 2. Map of the Seating Arrangements 
Enclosure 3. Sample of the Veterans Hat 
Enclosure 4. Distribution of Student Audience per District 
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6. Students participating in the activity may receive incentive from the Provincial 
Government of Bataan (PGB) and Bataan Tourism Center. 

7. Further, should the seminar fall on a holiday, participants shall be eligible for 
the grant of Compensatory Time Off (CTO) or Service Credit, pursuant 
to the guidelines as enumerated in DepEd Order No. 13 s. 2024 titled, Revise 
Guidelines on the Grant of Vacation Service Credit for Teachers and DepEd 
Order No. 9 s. 2002 titled, Establishing the Program on Awards and Incentives 
for Service Excellence (PRAISE) in DepEd. 

8. This Memorandum shall serve as the Travel Authority of the Participants. 

9. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired. 

~ 
?ROUNA S. VIOLETA, EdD, CESO V 

Schools Division Superintendent ~ 

To be Included in the Perpetual Index 
Under the following headings: 
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Enclosure 1 

Ust of Participants 

No. Name School 

1 Carolina S. Violeta SDO-Bataan 

2 Armando C. Capili S00-Bataan 

3 Oliver T. Layug Payangan IS 

4 Alleanna G. Villanos Hermosa NHS 

5 Ardie V. Izon Orani National H.S.-Main 

6 Jasmin S. Reyes Samal NHS - Main 

7 Maizza R. Valerio Bonifacio Camacho NHS 

8 Chen L. Perez Pablo Roman NHS 

9 Liezl C. Bantugan Bagac NHS-Parang 

10 Hyandntha T. Bagang Nagbalayong National High School 

11 Abegail T.Trajano Justice E.A.Gancayco MHS 

12 Grace V. Magaogao Bliss Elementary School 

13 Katherine L. Gregana Marlveles NHS - Malaya 

14 Angelique A. Cunanan Tubo-Tubo IS 
15 Mildred G. Rico Almacen ES 

16 Alyssa Marie T. Villarta Orani National HS-Main 

17 Jieceryl G. Magtagnob Samal NHS - Main 
18 Marinel N. Arimao Abucay High School 

19 Ugaya H. Morfe Pablo Roman NHS 
20 Marites P. Banzon E.C. Bernabe NHS 

21 Daisy C. Sulangl Sampaloc Integrated School 

22 Joel A. Cayabyab Bataan School of Fisheries 

23 Gerald V. Teodoro Bliss Integrated School 

24 Sheryl R. Bonalos Mariveles NHS- cabcaben 
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Edlyn S. Fajardo Pag-asa ES 
Fernan Ronca! Hermosa NHS 
John Michael J. Dabu Legua IS 
Edison T. David Samal NHS - Main 

Ivan Rhey 0. Llamzon Mabatang National High School 

Priscilla A. Amendras Dr. Victoria B. Roman MHS 

Joy Ann V. Velasquez Saysain High School 

Jolina D. Agapito Morang National High School 

Ma.Ressurreccion M.Borja Justice E.A.Gancayco MHS 

John Mark M. Tuyor Kitang Elementary School 

Hershey Jaymee M. Francisco Ipag National High School 

Marice! Lingad Maligaya ES 
Junjun D. Francisco Hermosa NHS 

May Lynne G. Tenorio Orani NHS-Parang-Parang 

Riza E. Almario Samal NHS - Main 

Azenith C. Esmabe Bonifacio Camacho NHS 

Cindy I. Sartga Dr. Victoria B. Roman MHS 

Neil Jose D. Pacheco E.C. Bernabe NHS 

Joan T. Gunsay Mabayo National High School 

Marvin E. Orcena Bataan School of Flssheries 

Dea B. Escriba Arsenal Elementary School 

SJ Paul Q. Gallardo Mariveles NHS- Poblacion 

Roberto R. Pantig SDO-Bataan 
Edwin R. Bermillo SDO-Bataan 
Danilo C. Caysido SDO-Bataan 
Rome M. Layug SDO-Bataan 
Jenck C. Alfonso SDO-Bataan 
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May Grace D. Loyola S00-Bataan 
PRINSSESLOVE A. ALARTE 
SAVANNA KELLY P. MANAGTAG 

Payangan Integrated School 

LEE YANNE T. GUTIERREZ 
KRISHA LEE I. SALO Hermosa National High School - Main 
FIONA ALLYSON D. SABADO 
Hannah Grace B. Ordillo 
Allen Dave P. Reyes 

Orani National High School - Main 

Zyrah Faye Roxas 
Cedrick R. Medina Samal National High School - Main 

Angel Mae M. Guinto 
Trishalyn C. Angeles Bonifacio Camacho National High School - Junior 
Paul Kendrick M. Alcantara High School 

Naze Aedrlan D. Lorenzo 
Xian Racel T. Gopez 

Pablo Roman National High School 

Yzabella Victoria C. Maullon 
John Philip B. Montajes 

Bagac National High School - Parang 

Kyle Nicolas 
Gilbert Jr. F. Nicolas 

Nagbalayong National High School 

Justin Lei P. Artuz 
Anthon Izhtar Zedrlck C. Dela 

Justice Emilio Angeles Gancayan Memorial High 

Paz 
School 

Cheesa Mae Navos 
Jenielyn Nuestro 

BUSS Integrated School 

John Arc S. Domingo 
Aljeen B. Gonzales 

Mariveles National High School - Malaya 

Leon Miguel Genoves 
Kurt James F. Banlqued 

Tubo Tubo Integrated School 

Alenxandrea S. Perez 
Chantal L. Muli 

Almacen Elementary School 

Lyndsay M. Pascual 
Jay Ric. B. Lorilla 

Abucay High School 

Aldrin Ace A. Pagulo 
Christian Lee M. Alipio 

Emilio C. Bernabe National High School 

Moreen B. Somera 
Emillaine Cheal B. Flores 

Sampaloc Integrated School 

Dennise Bemaldo 
Heart Hernandez 

Bataan School of Fisheries 

Joanne A. Estinopo 
Maive Ayana Y. Sarlngan 

Mariveles National High School - Cabcaben 
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Legua Integrated School 

Dr. Victoria B. Roman Memorial High School 

Saysain High School 

Morong National High School 

Kitang Elementary School 

Ipag National High School 

Maligaya Elementary School 

Crani National High School - Parang Parang 

Mabayo National High School 

Arsenal Elementary School 

Marlveles National High School - Poblaclon 

MINT Speaker 
MINT Speaker 
MINT Speaker 

MINT Speaker 
MINT Speaker 

MINT Speaker 
MINT Speaker 
MINT Speaker 
MINT Speaker 
MINT Speaker 
SOC-Bataan 

SOC-Bataan 
SOC-Bataan 

Genina Clalren 5antisas 
Jaydrian Piol 
Princess Mae Terrible 
Reyzer B. Borja 
Diane A. Malapitan 
Jade L. Lovendino 
Jhowenlie Rlhanna M. Landicho 

Angel casev C. Inieto 

Gavine Dhane A. Martin 
Lyco Shane M. Reyes 
Mary Clarisse E. Bayot 
Jhon Christian Jhay R. Elimansil 
Liam Esplnas 
Romaline Enriquez 
Aser Jericho Villanueva 
Kelly-J Broqull 
Carmela Tamundong 
Lee Von James Aberte Rasheen 
Dane G. Balastigue Lheille Irish 
Niicole G. Diano Allzewel C. 
Cariaso 
Rainiel N. Sta. Cruz 

Jaden Kurt M. Flores 
Princess Xyza C. Caneda 
Xyrielle Mae M. Pacumio Brent 
)hared M. Cerillo Former Cong. 
Freddie Tinga Atty. Tonlslto 
M.C. Umali 
Dr. Joselito Arevalo 
Dir. MIiagros Tallnio 
Mr. Mon Lorenzo 
Mr. John Michael Ramirez 
Ms. Grace Pagkatipunan 
Ms. Rhoda Marie Tirante 
Ms. Kyle llnga 
Ms. Reanna Cunanan 
Health Care Attendant 
Health care Attendant 
 Nicko B. Manalansan  
Mark Anthony Sobrevinas SOC-Bataan 



131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 
149 
150 
151 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 
157 
158 
159 
160 
161 
162 
163 
164 
165 
166 
167 
168 

f,~ foa \ 
= \l, 

! M ,i 
;,~ ~; 

Republic of tbe .t)~lli.ppine~ 

~epartment of Qfbutatton 
REGION III 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN 

Mistv B. Dela Cruz SDO-Bataan 
Raymond Joseph V. Mendoza SDO-Bataan 

Jethro M. Nocom SDO-Bataan 

Pepito Hernandez DepEd-Bataan TV 

Danica Ricaplaza DepEd-Bataan TV 

Horaze Lozano DepEd-Bataan TV 

EvanQeline Gallardo OepEd-Bataan TV 

Jacle Ronquillo DepEd-Bataan TV 
Rodylle Calimlim Hermosa NHS 
Robert Oliveros Pagalanggang NHS 

Rose Ann Castillo Luakan NHS Main 

John Kenneth Cabarle Oranl NHS Main 
Melanie linao Bonifacio Camacho NHS 

John Dean Regondola Pablo Roman NHS 

Troy Cruz Bataan School of Rsheries 

Jasmine Campos Lamao NHS 

Elgin Malana Mariveles NHS 

JaypeeCaido Bagac NHS Parang 

Junell Fechalin Morong NHS SHS 
Sarah Jane D. VelaSQuez Samal NHS Annex 
Cheniszla Dela Pena PABLO ROMAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 

Dafhne L. Gloriane PABLO ROMAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 

Charlene Revn C. Tuazon PABLO ROMAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 

Hanna Mae A. Nocom PABLO ROMAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 

Carlisle Ken Paguio PABLO ROMAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 

Clyde jay B. Gatdula PABLO ROMAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 

Mart Joshua S. Macaspac PABLO ROMAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 
Frich Myca D. Silvestre PABLO ROMAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 
Axcelson G. Inlong PABLO ROMAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 

Nicole Ann Balor PABLO ROMAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 

Ryan Trinidad Stem PABLO ROMAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 

James Francis A. Perez PABLO ROMAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 

Florenz Melin Austria PABLO ROMAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 

Jay Ann Fernandez PABLO ROMAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 
Marc Yaj Dela Cruz PABLO ROMAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 

Dustine Fernandez PABLO ROMAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 

Mierwin C. Antonio PABLO ROMAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 
Arbhen G. Magpoc PABLO ROMAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 
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Distributlon of Student Audience 

Dlnaluplhan West 

Dinalupihan East 

Hermosa 

Orani 

Samal 

Abucay 

Pilar 

Orion 

Limay 

Mariveles 

Bagac 

Morang 

130 

130 

130 
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50 

50 
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